SCOTTISH POLICE
AUTHORITY

c/o Elphinstone House
65 West Regent Street
Glasgow

G2 2AF

Tel: 0141 585 8300
Fax: 0141 331 1596

Mr M Roulston
request-208252-3c39d31a@whatdotheyknow.com

28 April 2014

Reference: 040-2014

Dear Mr Roulston

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

REQUEST DETAILS

Please find below our response to your correspondence dated 23 April 2014, in which

you made the following request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002:

Could I please have a copy of the risk assessment for attendees on the 2009/10 LinCT
programme together with the most current version of said document

This includes both police officers and support staff, whether as students,
facilitators/lecturers or directors (collectively members of the Police Scotland workforce
or its predecessor police forces or agencies)

Could I please have copies of any revisions of that risk assessment following any
incident, near miss or new foreseeable circumstances in the intervening years.

Could you please confirm the numbers of such incidents for each year to date, starting in
2009/10.

RESPONSE
Your request for information has been considered and the Scottish Police Authority (SPA)
is unable to provide the information you have requested.

This therefore represents a notice under Section 17 of the Freedom of Information
(Scotland) Act 2002 that information relating to the risk assessment for attendees on the
2009/10 LinCT programme is not held.

In terms of our duty to assist, this information may be held by Police Scotland, please
see below the link for their contact details:

www.scotland.police.uk/access-to-information/freedom-of-information

I/



I trust you will find this information to be in order, however, if you are not satisfied with
the way in which your request has been dealt with, you are entitled, in the first instance,
to request an internal review of the decision made by SPA. Should you wish to request
such a review, please write to the Interim Head of Information Management within 40
days of receiving this letter.

If, after receiving the internal review response, you remain dissatisfied, you have six
months within which you may appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner;

Scottish Information Commissioner
Kinburn Castle

Doubledykes Road

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 9DS

Yours sincerely

Information Management



